Official Rob Roy Hillclimb Logo

CLUB CHALLENGE SERIES

SUNDAY 20th JUNE 2010

Round 1 RESULTS

CONGRATULATI ONS |

KEVIN MACKRELL - DATSUN 260Z - 24.91 seconds
- FASTEST TIME OF THE DAY

CLUB CHALLENGE POINTS AFTER ROUND 1

Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Progressive Total
Club No. Points No. Points No. Points No. Points
RENAULT 14 57 14 57
GIPPSLAND 7 39 7 39
MG 8 38 8 38
VHRR 8 38 8 38
TOYOTA 9 27 9 27
FIAT 2 12 2 12
SPRITE 3 12 3 12
BMW 1 10 1 10
MINI 2 9 2 9
HUNTINGDALE 1 6 1 6
PORSCHE 1 6 1 6
PIARC 2 2 2 2
TRIUMPH 2 2 2 2
VW 2 2 2 2
GMSC 1 1 1 1
WDCC 1 1 1 1




CLASS A - Up to 1300cc

Record: David Armstrong - Cicoloa Clubman - 24.32 (26/02/95)

No
89
42
38
61

Driver Car

David Fielder Austin Healey Sprite
Jamie Fowler Toyota Corolla
Braden Cultts Austin Healey Sprite
Angelo Simonetto  Renault R8

CLASS B - 1301 to 1600cc
Record: Norman Gowers - Morris Mini 850 - 23.18 (19/02/06)

No
63
13
71
162
17
14
123
10
68
3
59
5
15
141
44
53
173

Driver Car

Alex Kindler Honda S600
Peter Waddleton  Toyota Corolla
Paul Stewart Renault 17 TS

Adam Laws Daihatsu Charade
Graeme Edwards Renault R17 TL

Russ Mead Ford Cortina GT
Owen Crombie Austin Healey Sprite

Chris Antonello VW Golf

Stephen Lee Toyota Seca SX
Stuart McDougall  Morris Mini
Horacio Diaz Toyota Starlet
Peter Rasmussen Renault 12 Gordini
William Cowper Toyota Sprinter

Fraser Faithfull Honda CRX
Ken Parry Ford Cortina
Jordon Lee Toyota Seca SX

Stephen Muir Chrysler Galant

CLASS C - 1601 to 2000cc

Record: Peter Kyriakidis - Caterham - 23.83 (10/12/95)

No
182
77
4
41
12
172
2
438
117
88
7
46
27
24
35

Driver Car

Mikee Elliott Renault Sport Clio
David Bertuch Renualt Sedan
Don Woods MGB Roadster
Bryan Gibson MGB Hatchback
Esteban Hernandez Toyota MR2
Amanda Elliott Renault Sport Clio
Glenn Armstrong  Renault Clio Sport
Joseph Pezzimenti Toyota Celica

Peter Jones VW Golf
Jane Vollebregt MGB Roadster
lan Bennett Toyota Celica 36.33

Con Kapetanakis  Fiat 124
John French MGB Roadster
Robert Durbridge  Fiat 124 Spider
Kevin Machelak MGB GT

Run 1
37.67
41.27
40.36
39.10

Run 1
32.14
34.33
35.19
38.34
37.71

37.36
37.24
41.22
4211
39.64
37.83
48.26
37.09
48.03
46.31
63.37

Run 1
33.16
31.49
32.80
34.50
38.12
33.89
36.12
36.87
38.29
37.79
37.14
36.02
39.05
38.26

Did not compete

Run 2
37.39
36.28
36.65
36.97

Run 2
31.06
32.53
31.79
33.20
35.31
36.22
34.98
35.44
36.45
35.93
37.42
36.77
37.13
37.75
42.72
41.38
40.77

Run 2
31.36
30.49
30.80
34.27
34.98
33.34
34.45
34.27
36.22
35.69
DNS

36.81
36.79
40.21

Run 3
35.10
37.57
36.95
37.39

Run 3
31.22
DNS

DNF

33.63
34.50
33.58
34.63
35.85
35.67
37.70
36.46
36.96
40.40
38.06
44.40
42.90
42.49

Run 3
31.71
30.51
32.42
32.16
34.37
34.71
33.73
DNS

36.54
DNS

35.70
DNS

41.80
DNS

Run 4
33.60
36.25
DNS

37.17

Run 4
DNS

31.26
32.85
31.97
33.06
40.59
DNS

35.35
35.63
DNS

37.49
38.13
36.95
DNS

37.95
39.67
68.51

Run 4
29.77
29.95
DNS

DNS

33.32
33.72
33.41
33.57
33.77
DNS

DNS
DNS
DNS

34.75



CLASS D - 2001 to 3000cc
Record: Wes Thomson — McRae Spyder - 22.73 (20/02/05)

No Driver Car Runl Run2 Run3 Runi4
23 Ray Stone BMW M3R 29.96 30.25 2885 29.03
21 Colin Stark Renault Clio V6 255 3496 33.94 3189 30.49
16 Michael Browning  Porsche 911 Carrera 3280 35.05 38.76 DNS
171 John Blanchard Porsche 36.36 3347 3473 DNS
181 Marco Antonello Nissan 300ZX 39.98 37.18 36.46 34.83
78 Graham Dows Austin Healey Sprite 35.18 36.46 DNS DNS
8 Cate Forbes Triumph TR4 47.75 4510 40.28 DNS
76 Tony Kaefer Ford Escort 4925 DNS DNS DNS
18 Andrew Curran Toyota Sedan Did not compete

118 Robert Curran Toyota Sedan Did not compete

CLASS E - 3001cc and over
Record: Rick Simmons - Nissan GTR - 21.97 (25/02/96)

No Driver Car Runl Run2 Run3 Runi4

55 Kevin Mackrell Datsun 260Z 2570 DNS 2560 24091 ETD
510 John Elliot Renault Alpine GTA 30.26 29.52 2941 28.45

6 Malcolm Irwin Subaru WRX 30.20 30.58 29.65 34.08

19 Rory Stark Renault Megane 35.01 3410 3438 3214

174 Darryll Combridge Holden Sedan 35.37 3423 3341 32.36

74 Terry Baker Holden Sedan 40.05 36.30 81.31 36.38

73 Raymond Kelaita  Mazda Capella 37.29 3845 3757 DNS

9 Stephen Lanridge  Toyota Soarer Did not compete

47 Terry King TR7 Convertible Did not compete

CLASS F - CLUBMAN SPORTS — All Capacities
Record Dale Hocking — Dalrick — 22.86 (01/02/09)

No Driver Car Runl Run2 Run3 Runi4
92 lan Ward Elfin Clubman 37.07 3454 3332 3293
37 David Stone Sonic Super Seven 3479 DNS 33.12 33.84
69 Kevin Guihenneuc Nota Sportsman 37.67 DNS DNS DNS

CLASS G- Pre 1960 Racing
Record: Anthony Molina - MG TC - 24.36 (15/05/94)

No Driver Car Runl Run2 Run3 Runi4
11 Jim RussellFord V8 Special 3255 DNS 32.65 DNS

32 Ray Sprague Ford V8 Roadsrer 33.79 DNS  33.87 DNS
621 Bill Redpath Redpath Olds Spl. 3526 DNS 33.97 DNS

CLASS J - Post 1960 Racing
Record: Andrew Howell — Gould GR55B - 17.65 (23/09/07)

No Driver Car Runl Run2 Run3 Run4
705 Bill Thompson B.T.R. Honda 35.33 DNS 30.95 35.16
998 Ray Porteous The Silver Flea 3359 34.76 34.08 33.76
98 Charlie Porteous  The Silver Flea 37.04 35.60 34.69 34.27

116 Julian Fordham Elfin 500 Did not compete
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The M.G.Car Club extends a warm thank-you to all competitors and officials who helped to
make this event a success on a day where weather conditions were to say the least, very
demanding. Even so, we frust you had an enjoyable day's motorsport, and hope that you
will return once again to the most historic hillclimb venue in Australia. Rob Roy Hillclimb was
the venue of the first Victorian and Australian Hillclimb Championships in 1938.

REMAINING ROB ROY EVENTS FOR THIS YEAR

August 22 VSCC Vintage Hillclimb
September 5 MGCC Club Challenge Series Round 2
October 24 MGCC Club Challenge Series Round 3

Mark this date in your calender now!

November 28 MGCC 19th Historic & Classic Hillclimb
This historic event will feature the return of the original historic bikes that ran at the hill pre-war, right
through to their heyday of the 1960’s. Whilst they won't be competing formally, we are intending to
have them conducting ‘demonstration’ runs throughout the day.

Entries — Kaye Thatcher - telephone 9795 8603 - email: entrysecretary@mgcc.com.au
Event Enquiries — Ken Price - telephone 9722 9000 - email: ken@papquip.com.au

Photographs of all Rob Roy hillclimbs are available from Gary Hill

ELGEE WORDS AND PICTURES
Telephone (03) 5944 4194 Mobile 042 980 2210 Email:
elgee@netspace.net.au
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